

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4875/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2012 in RP No.707/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEAN/PRINCIPAL,MEDICAL/DENTAL COLL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.30793/2012
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| COURT MASTER

|